PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/906348

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stephen J. Kochan	2005-02-09	
Peter V. Svitavsky	2005-02-10	
Thomas J. Walsh	2005-02-09	
Thomas S. Young	2005-02-08	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
J.R. Clancy, Inc.	7041 Interstate Island Road		Syracuse	NEW YORK	13209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3152188100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028264

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Robert J. Sinnema

DATE SIGNED: 2005-02-15

Total Attachments: 2 source=Asstpg2.tif source=Asstpg1.tif CH \$40.00 501546 10906

PATENT REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0061

Date: 2-9-2005	Thomas J. Walsh, III Page 2 of 1
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF OPON Show) ss.:	
	in the year before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally rsonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) knowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their capacity(ies), and that by e person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.
	BRADLEY R. RIVERS Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01RI5018349 Commission Expires September 27, 2607
Date: 2-8-2005	EL 1 Y
	Thomas S. Young
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF CHONDAGA) ss.:	
whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and ack	in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) mowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in the she/their capacity(ies), and that by experson upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument. BRADLEY R. RIVERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01RI5018349 Commission Expires September 27,

1025108.1 2/8/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen J. Kochan of 1199 Lacy Road, Skaneateles, New York 13152; Peter V. Svitavsky of 9089 Oakland Road, Port Byron, New York 13140; Thomas J. Walsh, III of 5 Koenig court, Auburn, New York 13021 and Thomas S. Young, 16 Fir Tree Lane, Jamesville, NY 13078, all citizens of the United States ("ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a THEATER RIGGING SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought; and

WHEREAS, J.R. Clancy, Incorporated, incorporated under the laws of the State of New York, and having an Address at 7041 Interstate Island Road, Syracuse, NY 13209 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, we, Stephen J. Kochan, Peter V. Svitavsky, Thomas J. Walsh, III and Thomas S. Young have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said J.R. Clancy, Incorporated the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 20905 Stephen J. Kochan Stephen J. Kochan Stephen J. Kochan On the One of the organization of the individual of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he individual of the		
COUNTY OF CNONDAGA Tebruary in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the personal prosphenal for which the individual(s) acted the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person prosphenal for which the individual(s) acted the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person prosphenal for which the individual(s) acted the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person prosphenal for which the individual(s) acted the same in his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that the same in the same in this/her/their capacity(ies), and that by hotary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Peter V. Svitavsky State of New York On the 10 th day of personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the personal property of the personal proper	Stephen J. Kochan	
On the Stephen Kochan personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in higher/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the personal personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in higher/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the personal person	,	
Date: 2 10 05 Date: 2 10 05 Date: 2 10 05 Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of Notary Public State of New York Outlifed in Onondaga County Notary Public State of New York Outlifed in Onondaga County Notary Public State of New York Outlifed in Onondaga County Notary Public State of New York Outlifed in Onondaga County Notary Public State of New York Outlifed in Onondaga County Notary Public Notary Public State of New York Outlifed in Onondaga County Notary Public Nota	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A F
Peter V. Svitavsky STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF ONONDAGA On the 10th day of February in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Peter V. Svitavsky personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument. BRADLEY R. RIVERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01Ri5018349	his her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual Notary Public	lal(s) acted Bros Decitivistic Tapacity(les), and that by lotary Public, State of New York — Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01815018349
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA On the Other day of February in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Peter V. Svitausky personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument. BRADLEY R. RIVERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01Ri5018349		
On the One of the day of February in the year 2005 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Peter V. Svitausky personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument. BRADLEY R. RIVERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01Ri5018349	,	
whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument. BRADLEY R. RIVERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01Ri5018349	COUNTY OF ONONDAGA) ss.:	
	whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she/they execute his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon upon behalf of which the individual (s) or the person upon upon behalf or the individual (s) or the person upon upon behalf or the individual (s) or the person upon upon upon upon upon upon upon up	BRADLEY R. RIVERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. 01Ri5018349

1025108.1 2/8/2005

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 02/15/2005